Tylan FC-2900/FM-3900
P
 r o
 d
 u
 c
 t
P

153.54mm
[6.045"]
Performance       FC-2900/FM-3900 Ordering Information
Full Scale
(N2 equivalent)
FC2900: 10 sccm – 10 slpm
FC2910: 100 sccm – 50 slpm
(FC2910 used below 10 slm for low vapor pressure
material delivery)
Step Response Time 1 sec (dependent on step request and conditions)
Accuracy ± 1.0% full scale
Linearity ± 0.5% full scale
Repeatability ± 0.2% full scale
Pressure Coefficient 0.00001% per bar, 0.007% per psi (typical)
Temperature
Coefficient 0.05% per °C (zero and span)
Attitude Sensitivity < 0.25% @ 90° C without autozero
Mechanical
Valve Normally-open or normally-closed solenoid
Materials 316L stainless steel, 446 stainless steel, PFA Teflon®
Elastomers Available Viton®, Kalrez®, Neoprene
Leak Integrity
1 x 10-9 atm-cc per sec (He) inboard
<2% full scale with Teflon poppet (normally-closed)
<5% full scale with Teflon poppet (normally-open)
Weight 0.98 Kg (2 lb)
Electrical
Supply Voltage ± 12 VDC to ± 18 VDC
Supply Current 9110 mA nominal (125 mA max @ ± 18 VDC)
Power Consumption 3.3 watts @ ± 15 volts
Input/Output Signal 0-5 VDC
Environmental
Operating Temperature 5 – 50° C (ambient and gas)
Humidity 0 – 90% RH, non-condensing
Maximu  Inlet m
Pressure 11.5 bar (150 psig)
Differential Pressure Nominal, 0.7 – 2.8 bar (10-40 psid)
Note: In accordance with SEMI Standard E12-91, Standard Temperature is 0° C
and Standard Pressure is 760 mm Hg (14.7 psia).
Electrical Connection
Type
C2=Controller   Fitting
M3=Meter    2S=1/8” Swagelok1
  4S=1/4” Swagelok
  4VCO=1/4” VCO
  4V=1/4” VCR
Electrical     6S=3/8” Swagelok2
0=Card Edge         6V=3/8 VCR
1=15-pin sub “D”
2=9-pin sub “D”        Control Signal
Seal      J=4-20mA(15-pin only)
V=Viton      No suffix=0-5 vdc
K=Kalrez
N=Neoprene  12900 only
Valve 22910 only
0=Normally-open
No suffix=Normally-closed valve
FC-2900/FM-3900 Dimensions
Consult our applications specialists with any questions.   * Optional
Kalrez and Viton are trademarks of DuPont dow Elastomers, L.L.C.
Swagelok is a trademark of Crawford Fitting Company.
Teflon is a trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
VCO and VCR are trademarks of Cajon Company
Gas Panel Drawing
Card